

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 13 1995

CLERK SUPREME COURT
By [Signature]
Chief Deputy Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 85, 334

AWILDA VEGA and
JUSTINO VEGA, JR., etc.,

Petitioners,

v.

INDEPENDENT FIRE COMPANY,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

STEWART GREENBERG, P.A.
7101 Southwest 102 Avenue
Miami, Florida 33173

-and-

RUSSO & TALISMAN, P.A.
Suite 2001, Terremark Centre
2601 South Bayshore Drive
Coconut Grove, Florida 33133
Telephone (305) 859-8100

Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
A. The question is not what Independent Fire knew but what it should have known	1
B. Independent Fire's argument is one of semantics	3
C. Whether an insurer conducted an investigation is a question for the jury	4
D. Competent evidence was presented to support petitioners' theory of the case	5
E. Independent Fire's public policy argument shows that it does not rely on some representations contained in insurance applications	6
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>Fecht v. Makowski</i> , 172 So. 2d 468 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965)	2, 3, 6, 8
<i>Johnson v. Life Insurance Company of Georgia</i> , 52 So. 2d 813 (Fla. 1951)	3, 7, 8
<i>Lighting Fixture and Electric Supply Co. v. Continental Insurance Co.</i> , 420 F.2d 1211 (5th Cir. 1969)	8
<i>New York Life Insurance Co. v. Strudel</i> , 243 F.2d 90 (5th Cir. 1957)	3
<i>Seaboard Coastline Railway, Inc. v. Addison</i> , 502 So. 2d 1241 (Fla. 1987)	5
<i>Security Life & Trust Company v. Jones</i> , 202 So. 2d 906 (Fla. 2d DCA 1967)	3, 4, 8
<i>Trawick v. Manhattan Life Insurance Company of New York, New York</i> , 447 F.2d 1293 (5th Cir. 1971)	8
